During the year under review your Company transferred  
Rs.  359,635 to the Investor Education and Protection Fund 
pertaining to Unpaid Dividend for the Financial Year 2007-08.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Company’s paid up equity share capital remained at 
Rs. 1,100,000,000 (Rupees One Hundred Ten Crores only) 
comprising of 110,000,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each. There 
was no change in the Company’s share capital during the year 
under review. 

TRANSFER OF SPECIAL STEEL BUSINESS  
The Board of Directors of the Company had approved a 
Scheme of Arrangement under Sections 391 to 394 of the